502101348 10/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marco MIETTA	10/03/2012
Paolo CANONICO	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAATI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA MILANO, 14	
City:	APPIANO GENTILE (CO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-22070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13642468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123028998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1230 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 7th floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1011-1304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James V. Costigan

Total Attachments: 1

source=1011P1304assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029162 FRAME: 0141 CH \$40.00 136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIETTA, Marco and CANONICO, Paolo both c/o SAATI S.p.A. Via Milano, 14
I-22070 Appiano Gentile (CO) ITALY

Have invented certain new and useful improvements in TEXTILE LAMINAR STRUCTURE FOR MAKING ACOUSTIC COMPONENTS				
For which WE ARE ABO America;	UT TO MAKE application for Letters Patent of the United States or			
AND WHEREAS,	SAATI S.p.A. Via Milano, 14 I-22070 Appiano Gentile (CO) ITALY			
United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it k Dollar (\$ 1,00) to US in ha sold, and set over, and by tl S.p.A. the entire right, title, in the specification prepoctober	known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE and paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge we have assigned, these presents do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said SAATI and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described pared and executed by US on the day of, 2012.			
held and enjoyed by the representatives, to the full of entirely as the same would ha IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	ters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be said SAATI S.p.A. for its own use and behalf, and to its legal end of the term for which said Letter Patent are granted, as fully and ave been held by US had this assignment and sale not been made. DF, WE hereunto set OUR hand and affix seal at Appiano Gentile, this october A.D. 2012			
	Marestalla			
	(Inventor's full signature) – MIETTA, Marco (Inventor's full signature) – CANONICO, Paolo			

PATENT REEL: 029162 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 10/19/2012